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FTMF
Muffenfilter
Sleeve basket filter
G 1/2” – 2 1/2”
PN 10 – PN 16

Einfachfilter / Single filter

FTSF
Siebkorbfilter
Strainer basket filter
DN 15 – DN 600 | PN 6 – PN 25
ANSI 1 1/2 – 24” or JIS

FTWF

KWF
Single Filter
DN 15 – 1000, Steel, Stainless Steel,
Plastic, GFK

Areas of application 

The KWF single filter is a versatile implementation 
filter for liquid, gaseous or pasty media. It is 
characterized by high-performance, low spatial 
requirements, as well a possibility for fast and easy 
cleaning. Inlet and outlet flange can be positioned 
as desired as special version (in the standard 
version height offset).

Brief description 

In the standard version the filter consists of a 
welded steel vessel with cover that is fastened 
through screws and nuts. Alternatively the filter can 
be equipped with a strainer, ring strainer insert or 
cartridges, or bag filters.

Installation 

The filter is installed in piping via flanges. Ensure 
that the standard version of the filter is installed 
vertically, tension-free without additional mechanical 
stress. The medium must flow in the direction spe-
cified on the vessel. Incorrect installation can cause 
filter malfunctions or damage.

Commissioning / operating instructions

1. Slowly open the inlet/outlet valves.
2. Open the vent until liquid escapes.
3.  Close vent.
4. Filter is ready for operation.
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Cleaning

Attention: Since in this case a pressure vessel is 
involved, strictly ensure that the vessel is without 
pressure before starting maintenance tasks. Comply 
with the safety and accident prevention guidelines 
required for the medium.

1.  Depressurize the filter via vent and drain with the 
drain connection.

2. Loosen the vessel opening and take off the cover.

3.  Empty the filter via the drain to a level that is at 
least below the strainer support.

4.    Pull the strainer insert upward and out of the filter vessel.

The strainer can now be cleaned by carefull blowing it out or 
blasting it with compressed air, steam, or water. If necessary 
the sieve must be soaked and cleaned in a suitable agent. 
Under some circumstances optimal sieve cleaning is achieved 
through ultrasound. For all cleaning types ensure that the 
filter mesh is not damaged.

5.  When assembling the filter check the cover seal for wear, 
replace it if necessary.

6.  If the medium is changed a conformity evaluation in accor-
dance with PEN 97/23 EG CE must be executed.

Materials (standard version)

Vessel St 35.8/P265 GH; 1.4541, 1.4571, Hastelloy, special materi-
als, plastic PE, PP, PVDF, GFK / FRP

Filter medium 
strainer insert

Perforated plate with stainless steel mesh, cartridges, bags

Nominal 
diameter DN

Design pressure PN standard - higher PN on request

15 – 50 25
16
Filter opening clamp or bolts 
and nuts

65 – 100 16
10 
Filter opening clamp or bolts 
and nuts

125 – 300 16

300 – 1.000 16

On request approval in accordance with DGRL 97/23 EG (CE), approval in accordance 
with module G through TÜV
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certifi cation:
GL, LR, DNV, ABS

ASME VIII DIV 1, ASME BPVC X
or PED 97/23/EC, GOST, RTN
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Einfachfilter
Single Filter
DN 15 – 1000, StEEl, StAINlESS 
StEEl, PlAStIc, GFK

FTWF-inline

KWF-Inline
Single Filter
DN 15 – 1000, Steel, Stainless Steel
or GFK
PN 10 – PN 64

Areas of application

The KWF-inline single filter is a versatile implemen-
tation filter for liquid, gaseous or pasty media. It 
is characterized by high-performance, low spatial 
requirements as well a possibility for fast and easy 
cleaning. Inlet flange and outlet flange are equal 
height.

Brief description 

In the standard version the filter consists of a 
welded steel vessel with cover that is fastened 
through screws and nuts. Alternatively the filter can 
be equipped with a strainer, ringer strainer insert or 
cartridges, or bag filters.

Installation 

The filter is installed in pipelines via flanges. Ensure 
that the standard version of the filter is installed 
vertically, tension-free without additional mechanical 
stress. The medium must flow in the direction spe-
cified on the vessel. Incorrect installation can cause 
filter malfunctions.

Commissioning / operating instructions

1. Slowly open the inlet/outlet valves.
2. Open the vent until liquid escapes.
3. Close vent.
4. Filter is ready for operation.
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Cleaning

Attention: Since in this case a pressure vessel is 
involved, strictly ensure that the vessel is de-pres-
surized before starting maintenance tasks. Comply 
with the safety and accident prevention guidelines 
required for the medium.

1.  Depressurize the filter via vent and drain.

2. Loosen the vessel opening and take off the cover.

3.  Empty the filter via the drain to a level that is at 
least below the strainer support. 

4.   Pull the sieve insert upward and out of the filter vessel.

The strainer can now be cleaned by blowing it out or blasting 
it with compressed air, steam, or water. If necessary the sieve 
must be soaked and cleaned in a suitable agent. Under some 
circumstances optimal sieve cleaning is achieved through ultra-
sound. For all cleaning types ensure that the filter mesh is not 
damaged.

 
5.  When assembling the filter check the cover seal for wear, 

replace it if necessary.

6.  If the medium is changed a conformity evaluation in accor-
dance with PEN 97/23 EG CE must be executed.

Materials (standard version)

Vessel St 35.8/P265 GH; 1.4541, 1.4571, Hastelloy, special mate-
rials, 
plastic PE, PP, PVDF, GFK / FRP

Filter medium 
Strainer insert

Perforated plate with stainless steel mesh, catridges,bag

Nominal DN Design pressure PN Standard - higher PN‘s on request

15 – 50 25
16
Filter catch with clamp

65 – 100 16
10 
Filter catch with clamp

125 – 300 16
16 
Quick-closing catches with 
cover swinging mechanisms

300 – 1.000
Filter catch with bolts and 
nuts on request

Medium-dependent quick-
closing catches and cover 
swinting mechanisms

Bei Anforderung Abnahme nach DGRL 97/23 EG (CE), Abnahme nach Modul G durch TÜV

04/2012 © by Krone Filter Solutions GmbH, subject to change

Certifi cation:
GL, LR, DNV, ABS

ASME VIII DIV 1, ASME BPVC X
or PED 97/23/EC, GOST, RTN
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Einfachfilter
Single Filter
DN 15 – 1000, Steel, 
Stainless Steel or GFK
PN 10 – PN 64

FTBF
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KBF
Bag filter / strainer
(Combination model)
G2" (optional G3" / G4") or 
DN 50 (optional 80 / 100)

Application areas

The KBF filter is used for the filtration of liquid media 
in industrial applications. Alternatively, the filter can 
be fitted with bags or a strainer insert. The filters are 
not approved for gases.

Brief description and function

KBF series filters are available as side outlet (see 
Fig. 1 – 3) in a stainless steel version 1.4301 (SS304) 
and 1.4401 / 1.4408 (SS316). The filter consists of a 
filter vessel, height-adjustable frame (feet), strainer 
support, down-holding device and, optionally, the 
filter bag.

The medium enters the filter vessel through the side 
inlet and flows through a filter bag that is reinforced 
by a strainer support, from the inside to the outside. 
In addition to the recess and the down-holding device, 
the strainer support ensures that the filter bag is 
properly seated.

Installation

The filter is installed in pipes by threaded sockets 
or flanges. Ensure that the filter is installed in a 
mechanically stress-free manner without additional 
loads. The medium to be filtered must enter the filter 
vessel through the upper flange. Incorrect installation 
can cause filter malfunctions and damage the filter 
cartridge.

Attention: Since this is a pressure vessel, make 
absolutely sure that the filter is depressurized before 
starting maintenance tasks. Comply with the safety 
and accident prevention guidelines required for the 
medium.

Commissioning / operating instructions

1.  Slowly open the inlet / outlet valves.
2.  Open the venting device in the cover until liquid 

escapes (in case of hazardous liquids, according 
to the data sheet for hazardous substances and 
only using protective equipment or additional vent 
lines).

3.  Close the venting device.
4.  Filter is ready for operation.

Cleaning

Attention: Since this is a pressure vessel, make absolutely 
sure that the vessel is depressurized before starting mainte-
nance tasks. Comply with the safety and accident prevention 
guidelines required for the medium.
1.  Depressurize the filter by venting or draining device.
2.  Loosen the vessel cover bolting or quick opening device and 

remove the cover.
3.  Drain the filter by using the draining device until the fill level 

is at least just below strainer support.
4.  Pull out the strainer insert with the bag filter upwards off the 

filter vessel. Replace the bag filter.
5.  When re-assembling the parts, make sure that the sealing 

elements are intact; they must be replaced if necessary.
6.  In case the medium or operating conditions are changed, a 

conformity assessment according to PED EN 97/23 EC CE must 
be carried out.
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ISO 9001:2008

Beutel-/Siebkorbfilter
(Kombi-Modell)
Bag filter / strainer
(combination model)
G2” (optional G3” / G4”) or
DN 50 (optional 80 / 100) 

FTBF-M
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KBF-M
Multi-bag filter
DN 65–300 / ANSI 3–12"
PN 4–16

Application areas

The KBF filter is used for the filtration of liquid media 
in industrial applications. Alternatively, the filter can 
be fitted with bags or a strainer insert. The filters are 
not approved for gases.

Brief description and function

KBF series bag filters are available in 1.4301 (SS304) 
and 1.4401 / 1.4408 (SS316) stainless versions. The 
filter consists of a filter vessel, foot frame, strainer 
support, down-holding device and, optionally, the 
filter bag.

The medium enters the filter vessel through the side 
inlet and flows through a filter bag that is reinforced 
by a strainer support, from the inside to the outside. 
In addition to the recess and the down-holding device, 
the strainer support ensures that the filter bag is 
properly seated (Fig. 1).

Installation

The filter is installed in pipes by flange connections. 
Ensure that the filter is installed in a mechanically 
stress-free manner without additional loads. The me-
dium to be filtered must enter the filter vessel through 
the upper flange. Incorrect installation can cause filter 
malfunctions and damage the filter cartridge.

Attention: Since this is a pressure vessel, make 
absolutely sure that the filter is depressurized before 
starting maintenance tasks. Comply with the safety 
and accident prevention guidelines required for the 
medium.

Commissioning / operating instructions

1.  Slowly open the inlet / outlet valves.
2.  Slowly open* the venting device in the cover until 

liquid escapes (in case of hazardous liquids, accor-
ding to the data sheet for hazardous substances 
and only using protective equipment or additional 
vent lines).

3.  Replace the filter bag.
4.  Close the venting device.
5.  Filter is ready for operation.

Cleaning (quick guide)

Attention: Since this is a pressure vessel, make absolutely 
sure that the vessel is depressurized before starting mainte-
nance tasks. Comply with the safety and accident prevention 
guidelines required for the medium.
1.  Depressurize the filter by using the venting or draining device 

(Fig. 2) (See filter documentation).
2.  Loosen the vessel cover bolting or quick opening device and 

remove the cover.*
3.  Drain the filter by using the draining device until the fill level 

is at least just below strainer support.
4.  Pull out the strainer insert with the filter bag upwards off the 

filter vessel. Replace the filter bag.
5.  When re-assembling the parts, make sure that the sealing 

elements are intact; they must be replaced if necessary.
6.  In case the medium or operating conditions are changed, a 

conformity assessment according to PED EN 97/23 EC CE must 
be carried out.
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*  For quick-release fasteners, observe the operating instructions 
supplied.

Example: 8-fold bag filter KMF-M8 with quick-release fastener

ISO 9001:2008

SeaWaTeR FilTeRS

KWF
Single Filter
DN 15 – 1000, Steel, Stainless Steel,
Plastic, GFK

Areas of application 

The KWF single filter is a versatile implementation 
filter for liquid, gaseous or pasty media. It is 
characterized by high-performance, low spatial 
requirements, as well a possibility for fast and easy 
cleaning. Inlet and outlet flange can be positioned 
as desired as special version (in the standard 
version height offset).

Brief description 

In the standard version the filter consists of a 
welded steel vessel with cover that is fastened 
through screws and nuts. Alternatively the filter can 
be equipped with a strainer, ring strainer insert or 
cartridges, or bag filters.

Installation 

The filter is installed in piping via flanges. Ensure 
that the standard version of the filter is installed 
vertically, tension-free without additional mechanical 
stress. The medium must flow in the direction spe-
cified on the vessel. Incorrect installation can cause 
filter malfunctions or damage.

Commissioning / operating instructions

1. Slowly open the inlet/outlet valves.
2. Open the vent until liquid escapes.
3.  Close vent.
4. Filter is ready for operation.
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Cleaning

Attention: Since in this case a pressure vessel is 
involved, strictly ensure that the vessel is without 
pressure before starting maintenance tasks. Comply 
with the safety and accident prevention guidelines 
required for the medium.

1.  Depressurize the filter via vent and drain with the 
drain connection.

2. Loosen the vessel opening and take off the cover.

3.  Empty the filter via the drain to a level that is at 
least below the strainer support.

4.    Pull the strainer insert upward and out of the filter vessel.

The strainer can now be cleaned by carefull blowing it out or 
blasting it with compressed air, steam, or water. If necessary 
the sieve must be soaked and cleaned in a suitable agent. 
Under some circumstances optimal sieve cleaning is achieved 
through ultrasound. For all cleaning types ensure that the 
filter mesh is not damaged.

5.  When assembling the filter check the cover seal for wear, 
replace it if necessary.

6.  If the medium is changed a conformity evaluation in accor-
dance with PEN 97/23 EG CE must be executed.

Materials (standard version)

Vessel St 35.8/P265 GH; 1.4541, 1.4571, Hastelloy, special materi-
als, plastic PE, PP, PVDF, GFK / FRP

Filter medium 
strainer insert

Perforated plate with stainless steel mesh, cartridges, bags

Nominal 
diameter DN

Design pressure PN standard - higher PN on request

15 – 50 25
16
Filter opening clamp or bolts 
and nuts

65 – 100 16
10 
Filter opening clamp or bolts 
and nuts

125 – 300 16

300 – 1.000 16

On request approval in accordance with DGRL 97/23 EG (CE), approval in accordance 
with module G through TÜV

04/2012 © by Krone Filter Solutions GmbH, subject to change

certifi cation:
GL, LR, DNV, ABS

ASME VIII DIV 1, ASME BPVC X
or PED 97/23/EC, GOST, RTN
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Herbert-Ludwig-Str. 12
28832 Achim / Germany
Tel: +49 (0)4202 97 69 23
Fax: +49 (0)4202 97 69 27 info@krone-filter.com

www.krone-filter.com

Multi-Beutel-Filter
Multi-bag filter
DN 65–300 / ANSI 3–12”
PN 4–16

Duplex filter
PN 10 – 25
DN 15 – 125
ANSI 1/2” – 5”
JIS 15–125
GoSt 15–125

FTDF-K
Duplex filter
PN 10 - PN 64
DN 100-600
ANSI 4” - 24”
JIS 100-600
GoSt 100-600

FTDF-V

Application areas

The KDF duplex filter can be used in pressure and 
suction modes and is versatile for coarse and fine 
filtration. It is characterized by continuous filter 
operation during the cleaning phase. The filter 
combines so-called housing sizes (GR) with various 
nominal flange connection widths (DN).

KDF-V has a lid-combination lock and can also be 
delivered with screws and nuts as well as with a 
quick acting lever lock (medium-dependent - risk 
analysis required). Subsequent on-site retrofitting is 
also possible. A danger analysis hast o be per-
formed before start up acc. PED or applicable codes 
and standards.

Brief description and function

The duplex filter, comprises  two identical single 
filters, connected via a valve-switching device to a 
filter side or can be operated in parallel. Medium to 
be filtered enters the filter basket from the top and 
flows through the insert inside out.
Dirt thus remains in the filter element.

As a special version, the filter is also available with 
star filters (changed inflow).

Safety instructions

Filters with lever locks are not suitable for the fil-
tration of hazardous media (e.g. poisonous, inflam-
mable or corrosive). In such cases, screws and nuts 
must be selected as lid closures. Generally, use 
of filter with switching valve must be checked for 
hazardous media. The use of KDF-V filters for gases 
requires a review by the manufacturer.
Check the filter for intended operation prior to usage. 
Conformity assessment as per PED 97/23 EC must 
be done for changes in operating conditions or the 
media (kindly contact us for the same or run a risk 
analysis with conformity assessment).

KDF-V
Duplex fi lter
PN 10 - PN 64
DN 100-600
ANSI 4" - 24"
JIS 100-600
GOST 100-600

DN 100 – DN 600 PN 16
(Valve switching)

04.2012 © by Krone Filter Solutions GmbH, subject to changes
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KDF-V Bronze KDF-V Stainless steel

Approvals

3.1. Certificate, DGRL / TÜV, GL, LS, DNV, ABS, GOST/RTN

Kugelhahn-Umschaltfilter
mit Armatur
Ball cock change-over Filter 
With Armature
DN 15 – DN 150, Steel, 
Stainless Steel
PN 16 – PN 64

FTDWF FTDFDn65
Fil-tec Doppelfilter, optional mit Heizung
Fil-tec Duplex Filter
with flange connection DN 32-80
available with heating
PN 6 – PN 16

Electronic standard multifunc-
tional unit of the FTAF filter. 
Alternatively Siemens or Allen 
Bradley/Rockwell for controlling 
up to 10 filters.

Self-cleaning Automatic Filter
No contact cleaning
No Processs Interruption
DN 40 – DN 1000 | PN 2,5 – PN 25 
EN / ANSI / JIS / GoSt

Flush outlet

outlet

inlet

Doppelfilter / Duplex filter

Krone Filter Solutions GmbH

Industriestrasse 19 | 28876 Oyten, Germany | Tel  +49 (0)4207 98 769-0 | Fax +49 (0)4207 98 769-27 | filter@krone-filter.com

Single fi lter
KSF single basket fi lter (fl anged)
KMF threaded basket fi lter
KWF  welded/custom made basket 

fi lter
KWF-Inline  Inlet fl ange and outlet fl ange          

inline

Automatic fi lter
KAF self cleaning 
 Bernoulli-fi lter
KRF Backfl ush-fi lter

Duplex fi lter
KDF Duplex fi lter
KDF-V Valve switch duplex fi lter

Others / accessories
DeltaP Differential pressure indicator
 Contaminant level indicator
Filterbags

Strainer inserts
Basket strainers - ring strainers- 
wedged wire inserts

Other fi lter solutions
KBF Bag fi lter
KOW Oil and water separator
SEPARATOR

Krone Filter Product Range

05
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KAF-S
Bernoulli
Self-Cleaning Automatic Filter
No contact cleaning /
No process interruption
DN 300–1000
PN 2,5–10
EN / ANSI / JIS / GOST

Applications

The self-cleaning automatic KAF-S Bernoulli filter is a 
versatile self-cleaning, virtually maintenance-free filter for 
removal of particulate contaminants from highly polluted 
waters as well as process fluids e.g. from natural water 
sources (sea water, river water) and heating or cooling 
circuits and processes. It operates at a working pressure 
as low as 0.3 bar and is characterized by extremely low 
pressure loss of 0.09, for example, at a high flow rate, 
simple, robust design, with high performance, low weight, 
and space saving.

•  from a working pressure of 0.3 bar
•  the filter can be integrated in the pipe system in any 

installation position
•  filtration stage ≥ 150 microns (100 µ possible) – 10 mm

Brief description of operation

A specially shaped flushing disk gives rise to an 
increase in speed between the disk and strainer in the 
flushing process. The resulting local pressure drop 
causes  internal evacuation of the contaminant particles 
from the strainer insert. Solid components are flushed 
out via the simultaneously  opened flush valve. The 
filter is equipped with a differential pressure monitoring 
system that automatically triggers the flushing process 
before any blockages in the filter strainer  cause signi-
ficant flow reductions. The flushing process can also 
take place after a predetermined time.
•  Filtrate flow is not interrupted in this process;

the flushing volumes are low.
•  The pressure drop in the system is minimal.

Functional description of the cleaning process

The contaminated medium flows into the filter through the flange 
marked  inlet. The contaminated medium flows through the filter 
insert from the inside to the outside and exits out of the flange 
marked outlet as cleaned medium. The flushing phase of the filter 
is either activated when the set differential pressure is attained, 
or the flushing phase is activated after a set time interval. The 
flushing valve opens and larger contaminant particles are flushed 
out with the continuously flowing medium stream due to a pres-
sure gradient. Subsequently the piston usually performs
two strokes in the filter strainers, thereby increasing the speed 
between the piston and strainer wall. The contaminants are 
sucked off due to the resultant local pressure drop. The flushing 
time can be set by the controller according to the operating condi-
tions, and flushing frequency depends on the level of contamina-
tion in the medium.

Approvals

3.1. Certificate, DGRL / TÜV, Mudul G, GL, LS, DNV, ABS,
TR TF / TR CU Certificates (EAC), ASME, U-STAMP, CE

TR TF

KAF-S DN 500

KAF-S 20" Giza

ISO 9001:2008

FTRF

Backflush Filter
DN 32–800 (ANSI 1 1/2–32”)
PN 16–40

05
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Applications

The KRF backflush filter is a versatile self-cleaning, 
maintenance-free filter for water and conditioned 
process water.

Brief description and operation

The electronic control monitors the differential pres-
sure applied to the strainer by differential pressure 
switch. If the preset differential pressure of 0.3 bar 
(0.1–0.7 bar setting possible depending on the design 
and application) is reached, the cleaning function is 
triggered. In addition the cleaning function can be trig-
gered by a timer or manually at the touch of a button, 
depending on the operating conditions (as optional).

The filter consists of an vessel with three different 
chambers. There is a coarse screen that is used as a 
prefilter in the first prefiltration chamber that coin-
cides with the water inlet (see page 3).

The water goes from outside to inside the filter. Once, 
the water gets inside the filter, it goes into the second 
chamber that is called “filtration chamber”. It is in this 
chamber where the filtering element is: the FILTRATION 
SCREEN, made of stainless steel.

In this case water runs from the filter interior into the 
exterior. The solids remain in suspension held back in 
the filtering element.

The held back particles forms a layer on the screen 
that diminishes its load. The filter backwashing bases 
on a third chamber, the backwashing chamber whose 
output is connected to the drainage valve that allows 
water evacuation when the backwashing process 
starts. The backwashing chamber is separated from 
the filtering by a special sealing.

To finish with, as a very important element of this tech-
nology is the SUCTION SCANNER. This scanner is the 
same place as the filtering cartridge central shaft would 
be, and it is hydraulically connected to the backwashing 
chamber. At the same time, and in the filtering chamber 
area where it is, the SUCTION NOZZLES are displayed
perpendicularly. The nylon brushes nearly reach the 
screen. The situation of these nozzles in the suction 
scanner has been studied for getting into contact with 
the screen internal surface, thanks to the spiral move-
ment that the electric motor provides to the scanner: 
when combining a longitudinal and rotation movement.

KRF
Backflush Filter
DN 32–800 (ANSI 1 1/2–32")
PN 16–40

Krone Filter Solutions GmbH
Industriestr. 19
28876 Oyten / Germany
Tel: +49 (0)4207 98 769-0
Fax: +49 (0)4207 98 769-27 filter@krone-filter.com

www.krone-filter.com
www.shop.krone-filter.com
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Head loss Graph KRF 80 µm

Flow [m3/h]

Pr
es

su
re

 [b
ar

]

1

0,1

0
10                                                        100                                                    1000                                                   10000

KR
F 

Gr
. 3

KR
F 

Gr
. 4

KR
F 

Gr
. 6

KR
F 

Gr
. 8

KR
F 

Gr
. 1

0
KR

F 
Gr

. 1
2

KR
F 

Gr
. 1

4

Head loss Graph

Head loss Graph KRF 125 µm
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Head loss Graph KRF 1500 µm
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The cleaning effect

The filter cleaning effect is created by the described reverse of flow / back-
flush through from the clean side of the screen (filtered water side) 
through the SS mesh, the nozzle, the cleaning chambers finally to the 
drain. Therefore the cleaning effect is influenced by the working pressure 
– or the pressure at the OUTLET of the filter. The higher this pressure dur-
ing backflush is – the better the cleaning will be. The minimum pressure 
during backflush is 2.3 bar at 125 micron (example). When the filter mesh 
gets finer the necessary backflush pressure has to be higher. This is a pro-
ject individual requirement and also based on the water quality. Therefore 
a dimensioning of KRF filter shall be done / checked by Krone experience. 
If the pressure is not sufficient there are possible measures like; increase 
of pressure during backfllush activity only (signal to a external pump by 
PLC (optional) or other measures like reducing flow in outlet for a short 
time during backflush by control valve.

ISO 9001:2008

Self-cleaning Automatic Filter 
No contact cleaning 
No Process Interruption 
DN 300–1000 | PN 2,5–10 
EN / ANSI / JIS / GoSt 

FTaF 
Bernoulli

FTaF-S 
Bernoulli

Fil-Tec Doppelfilter 
Typ FTDFDN65
mit Flanschanschluss DN 32-80
optional mit Heizung

Kurzbeschreibung und Funktion
Der als ein Teil gegossene Umschaltfilter besteht aus zwei identischen 
Einzelfiltern, die über eine Küken-Umschaltarmatur auf eine Filterseite 
geschaltet oder parallel betrieben werden können. Das zu filternde 
Medium tritt von oben in den Filterkorb ein und durchfliest den Einsatz von 
innen nach außen. Somit verbleibt der Schmutz im Siebeinsatz ( Korbsieb 
und Ringsieb ). Bei Einsatz von Mantel,- Stern,- Kerzen,- Papier,- oder 
Glasfaserelementen kehrt sich die Durchströmungsrichtung um, so dass 
der Schmutz außen auf den Elementen verbleibt.

FIL-TEC RIXEN GmbH  Ing.-Büro für Filter-Technik  Osterrade 26  D-21031 Hamburg  Tel.: 0 40 - 656 00 61  Fax: 0 40 - 656 57 31
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Anwendungsbereiche
Der Umschaltfilter FTDF ist, sowohl im Druck als auch Saugebetrieb, 
vielseitig zur Grob- und Feinfilterung einsetzbar. Er zeichnet sich 
durch kontinuierlichen Filterbetrieb wahrend der Reinigungsphase
aus. Die Siebe sind mit der Baureihe FTSF kompatibel. Der Filter
kombiniert sogenannte Gehäusegrößen (GR) mit verschiedenen 
Flansch -anschlussnennweiten (DN). Der FTDF verfugt über einen 
Deckel-Kombiverschluss und kann sowohl mit Schrauben und Muttern 
als auch mit einem Bügelschnellverschluss (Mediumabhängig–
Gefahrenanalyse erforderlich) ausgeliefert werden. Eine spätere 
Umrüstung vor Ort ist ebenfalls möglich.

Sicherheitshinweise
Filter, die mit Bügelverschluss ausgestattet sind, sind nicht für die 
Filtration von gefährlichen Medien (z.B. giftig, brennbar oder ätzend) 
geeignet. In diesen Fallen sind als Deckelverschluss Schrauben und 
Muttern zu wählen. Generell ist der Einsatz eines Kükenfilters bei 
gefährlichen Medien zu prüfen (konstruktionsbedingte erlaubte Leckrate). 
FTDF Filter sind nicht geeignet für die Filtration von Gasen. Vor dem 
Einsatz des Filters ist der bestimmungsgerechte Betrieb zu überprüfen. 
Bei Änderungen der Betriebsbedingungen oder des Mediums ist eine
Konformitätsbewertung nach PED EN 97/23 EG durchzuführen (Nehmen 
Sie hierzu bitte Kontakt zu uns auf oder führen Sie eine Gefahrenanalyse 
mit Konformitätsbewertung durch ).

Technische Merkmale
• Filtergehäuse aus Kugelgraphitguss; Wasserfilter innen
zusätzlich vernickelt

• Umschaltküken aus Grauguss, bei
Wasserfiltern mit Gummierung

• Filterelemente wahlweise als Sternsieb, Korbsieb, 
Ringsieb, Kerzensieb lieferbar. Sternsiebe auch als 
Einwegelemente verfügbar ( Papier oder Glasfaser ) 

• Filterfeinheit: 10 Mikron bis 5 mm Maschenweite
• Betriebsdruck
in Kugelgraphitguss bis 25 bar 

Zusatzteile
Ein Verschmutzungsanzeiger Typ 4.36
kann auf Wunsch angebaut werden.
Der Einbau von Magnetstäben sowie die 
Ausrüstung mit einer Heizung ist möglich.
Beim Einsatz im Brennstoffbereich können
zusätzliche Deckelsicherungen angebracht
werden ( Bild 2 ) . Forderung der Klassifikationsges.

Reinigung
• Hahnküken auf die saubere Filterkammer
umschalten

• Verschmutzte Filterkammer mit der
Entlüftungsschraube druckentspannen

• Gehäusedeckel der verschmutzten
Filterkammer abnehmen

• Siebelement ausbauen
• Siebelement in Reinigungsflüssigkeit,
z.B. Fil-Tec FT 31, sauber
spülen und mit Druckluft ausblasen
Siehe Bedienungsanleitung „Wartung
und Pflege“ für Details.

• Gehäuse ist Schmutzseite ( Element-
abhängig), daher immer Gehäuse während
der Reinigung ablassen und reinigen.
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Filterkerzen / Filter candles

Technical Data:

Application :  Duplex and simplex filters

Filtration grades 
from/to : 10 μm – 200 μm

Filter media :  Stainless steel wire mesh

Gross filter area 
from/to :  600 cm² - 73810 cm²

cleaning :  Ultrasonic bath / high-pressure 
  cleaning with spray lance and 
  rotating jet / manual cleaning

Kerzensiebeinsätze / Filter candle inserts

Technical Data:

Application :  Automatic filter

Filtration grades 
from/to :  Depending on the application

Filter media :  Stainless steel wire mesh, polyester mesh, gap filters

Gross filtration area 
from/to :  Depending on the application

cleaning :  Ultrasonic bath / high-pressure cleaning 
  with spray lance and rotating jet / 
  manual cleaning

Filterkerzen - Elemente für Automatikfilter / Filter candles - elements for automatic filters

Technical Data:

Application :  Duplex and simplex filters

Filtration grades 
from/to : 10 μm – 2000 μm

Filter media :  Stainless steel wire mesh

Gross filter area 
from/to : 300 cm² - 85400 cm²

cleaning :  Ultrasonic bath / manual cleaning

Mantelsiebe / Multi-mantle filter elements

low cost supplier: Weld seamFil-tec weld seam
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Technical Data:

Application :  Duplex and simplex filters

Filtration grades 
from/to : 10 μm – 250 μm

Filter media :  Stainless steel wire mesh

Gross filter area
from/to :  690 cm² - 105742 cm²

cleaning :  Ultrasonic bath / high-pressure 
  cleaning with spray lance and 
  rotating jet / manual cleaning

Sternsiebe / Pleated filter elements

Technical Data: 

Application :  Duplex and simplex filters

Filtration grades 
from/to : 70 μm – 5000 μm

Filter media :  Stainless steel wire mesh

Gross filtration area 
from/to :  140 cm² - 12475 cm²

cleaning :  Ultrasonic bath/manual cleaning

Korbsiebe / Basket elements

Technical Data:

Application :  Duplex and simplex filters

Filtration grades 
from/to : 70 μm – 2000 μm

Filter media :  Stainless steel wire mesh

Gross filtration area 
from/to :  1214 cm² - 16435 cm²

cleaning :  Ultrasonic bath/manual cleaning

Ringsieb / Ring element

Filterkomponenten und Zubehör / Filter components and accessories
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Ersatzfilter / Replacement filter elements for Nantong, Kanagawa Kiki,
Filtrex and Moatti / Custom-made products and improved special solutions

38

FIL-TEC-RIXEN GmbH     
Osterrade 26 D-21031 Hamburg    

Tel. 0049 (0) 40-656 85 60    
Fax. 0049 (0) 40-656 57 31

Alle von Fil-Tec entwickelten Lösungen zeichnen 

sich durch die Berücksichtigung größtmöglicher 

Filterflächen, zuverlässiger Materialien, leichtere 

Handhabung und geringere Anfälligkeit gegen 

mechanische Beschädigungen aus.

The defining features of Fil-Tec products are as 

follows: the largest possible filtration surfaces; de-

pendable materials; ease of use; and low suscepti-

bility to mechanical damage.

Ersatz für Nantong Filterelemente Nantong filterelements 

Für den chinesischen Hersteller von Filtern und 

Filterelementen bietet Fil-Tec eine Reihe von ver-

besserten Lösungen, die sich insbesondere durch 

folgende Eigenschaften auszeichnen: 

 » Größere frei angeströmte Filterfläche durch den Einsatz von Sternsieben anstelle 

von Siebscheiben

 » Einfachere Handhabung

 » Nur noch zwei Dichtungen anstelle von zwei Dichtungen/ Siebscheibe

 » Sternsiebpakete passen auf vorhandene Halter 

 » Halter sind ebenfalls lieferbar und problemlos einsetzbar 

 » Einsatz von Standardgeweben (10μm, 25μm, 34μm, 48μm, 60μm, 80μm, andere 

Feinheiten auf Anfrage ) aus deutscher Fabrikation.

Fil-Tec offers a variety of sophisticated solutions 

for this Chinese manufacturer of filters and filter 

elements. The key advantages are as follows: 

 » Larger filtration surface thanks to the use of pleated elements instead of screen 

discs 

 » Simplified handling 

 » Only two gaskets required as opposed to two gaskets per disc 

 » The pleated filter element packages fit on the existing holders 

 » Easy-to-use filter holders are also available 

 » Use of German-manufactured standard fabrics (10μm, 25μm, 34μm, 48μm, 

60μm, 80μm; other pore sizes available upon request).

Ersatz für Kanagawa Kiki Filterele-
mente 

Kanagawa kiki filterelements 

Sonderanfertigungen  und ver-
besserte Speziallösungen

Alle von Fil-Tec entwickelten Lösungen  zeichnen 

sich durch die Berücksichtigung größtmöglicher 

Filterflächen, zuverlässiger Materialien, leichtere 

Handhabung und geringere Anfälligkeit gegen 

mechanische Beschädigungen aus. Auch Kana-

gawa Kiki Filtereinsätze können durch Produkte 

von Fil- Tec ersetzt bzw. neuwertig repariert wer-

den. Eine breite Palette von NotchWire-Alternati-

ven steht für Sie bereit.

Custom manufacture and impro-
ved special solutions

All filtration solutions developed by Fil-Tec are 

characterised by the use of the largest possible 

filter surface areas and reliable materials, ease of 

handling and low sensitivity to mechanical da-

mage. Kanagawa Kiki filter elements can also be 

replaced by products from Fil-Tec or repaired to 

new condition. We have a wide range of Notch-

Wire alternatives for you.
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Fil-Tec Filterelemente für den Hydraulikbereich Fil-Tec filterelemens for hydraulic applications

PASSEN IN VORHANDENE INSTALLATIONEN  

DURCH BAUGLEICHE AUSFÜHRUNG.

Fil-Tec Filterelemente werden baugleich für vor-

handene Installationen gefertigt. Dabei ist sicher-

gestellt, dass sie den technischen Anforderungen 

entsprechen und deshalb ohne Einschränkung 

verwendbar sind.

GARANTIEREN PROBLEMLOSEN EINSATZ DURCH 

HOHE PRÄZISION & ZUVERLÄSSIGE TECHNIK.

Fil-Tec Filterelemente werden unter Verwendung 

der auf dem Markt erhältlichen Filtermaterialien 

in eigener Fertigung hergestellt  und unterliegen 

einer strengen Qualitäskontrolle. International 

gültige Vorschriften werden berücksichtigt.

ERMÖGLICHEN KURZFRISTIGE DISPOSITIONEN 

DURCH OPTIMALE LAGERHALTUNG.

Unser gut sortiertes Lager bei Fil-Tec ermöglicht 

den sofortigen Versand der gewünschten Ele-

mente und garantiert Ihnen deshalb kurzfristige 

Dispositionen ohne eigene Lagerhaltung.

FIT INTO EXISTING INSTALLATIONS DUE TO THEIR 

EQUIVALENT SPECIFICATIONS.

Fil-Tec filter elements are manufactured with 

equivalent qualiy specifications for existing instal-

lations. This ensures that they meet all technical 

requirements and can therefore be used without 

any restrictions.

GUARANTEE PROBLEM-FREE USE DUE TO HIGH 

PRECISION AND RELIABLE TECHNOLOGY.

Fil-Tec filter elements are manufactured on our 

own premises using filter materials available on 

the market and are subjected to strict quality con-

trol.Internationally valid regulations are observed.

ALLOW DISPOSITION AT SHORT NOTICE DUE TO 

OPTIMUM STOCKING.

Our well-organised warehouse allows the imme-

diate shipping of the required elements, guaran-

teeing you disposition at short notice without the 

necessity for stocking on your own premises.

Filterpatronen und -elemente für Schmieröl, Brennstoff und Hydrauliköl / 
Filter cartridges and filter elements for lubricating oil, fuel and hydraulic oil

Steuerungen für Automatikfilter / Control systems for automatic filters

Fil-tec analogue controls New Plc from Fil-tec
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Mobile Filtration / Mobile Filtration

Wasser- und Luftfilter, kompl. Anlagen /  water filters and air filters, complete systems

01/2014 © by Krone Filter Solutions GmbH, subject to change

Filter bags
For a wide number of filtration 
applications Krone filter bags
are a simple, easy to use and
economical choice. 
Krone needled felt bags are mainly
employed where depth filtration 
is required.

The three dimensional media provides good depth
filtration characteristics and high solids loading ver-
sus two dimensional media.

Features

•  Bags are quick and easy to change-out. Insideout 
flow keeps contaminants enclosed in the bag.

•  Bags are silicone free (does not apply to 0.5 μm 
AP bag) and are produced in a silicone free envi-
ronment.

•  The amaFlow AP 0.5 bag has an improved selecti-
vity because of a special coating layer on the felt. 

•  Materials used comply with FDA requirements for 
food and beverage contact.

•  Filter bags and bag filter housings are usually em-
ployed as closed systems, but open or end-of-pipe 
applications are attractive alternatives.

•  The standard amaFlow filter bags have sizes to fit 
into amafiltergroup baskets and housings, but will 
also fit into most other housings. Special sizes are 
available on request.

•  Cost effective at lower microns versus two dimensi-
onal media (mesh).

Types

Krone needled felt bags are available as standard 
in polyester or polypropylene with many different 
micron ratings. Other materials such as nylon, 
viscose, PTFE, PPS and Nomex® are available on 
request.
Krone filter bags seal with either a Snap-Collar seal 
comprising of either carbon steel, stainless steel or 
polypropylene or with a plastic seal flange. For open 
systems (uses outside a filter housing) the filter 
bags can also be supplied without any ring (thus no 
integrated means of fastening) or with a pull cord 
only.

01

Surface treatment 
Polypropylene is thermally treated 
on the outside as standard, for 
polyester this is available as an 
option. This will further minimise 
any possible release of fibres from 
the needled felt filter media. During the thermal treating process 
the softened fibres are bonded together on the downstream side of 
the bag. Also available as an option are anti-migration covers on 
the felt, made either from non-woven nylon fleece.

Description

Krone needled felt filter bags are sewn as standard at the ring, 
have a welded longitudinal seam and are sewn at the bottom 
seam. Other configurations are possible depending on material.
The polyester and polypropylene filter bags are equipped with 
handles as standard:
• S, SS, PO: Finger grips inside bag (slits in felt)
• P: 2 handles in ring (size 3, 4, 30, 65: 1 handle)
An additional handle strap is optional, from the same material as 
needled felt.

Sealing systems

In order for bag filters to function properly, especially with smaller 
pore sizes, a good seal between bag and support basket is of great 
importance. For this reason Krone Filter has two options:
•   Snap-Collar: a felt-covered metal or plastic ring which clicks 

neatly into the upper collar of the support basket. The felt serves 
as the sealing.

•  Plastic-Seal: the plastic flange (with handles) which tightly fits 
into our standard baskets.

Multi layered and pleated felt bags

Bags with multiple layers or pleats offer advantages when remo-
ving particles which are difficult to filter and have a longer service 
life. For information on amaFlow multi layered or pleated felt bags 
please see Data Sheets 6016 and 6017.

Krone Filter Solutions GmbH
Industriestr. 19
28876 Oyten / Germany
Tel: +49 (0)4207 98 769-0
Fax: +49 (0)4207 98 769-27 filter@krone-filter.com

www.krone-filter.com

Entöler-Patronen und Zubehör / Oil separator cartridges and accessories

Einwegelemente Spülölaufbereitung / Disposable elements flushing oil processing

Technical Data:

Application :  Simplex and duplex filter, flushing oil processing

Filtration grades 
from/to : 10 μm – 150 μm

Filter media :  Stainless steel wire mesh, paper, fibreglass, polyester

Gross filtration area 
from/to :  Depending on application

Zentrifugal Ölfilter / Centrifugal Oil Cleaner FM 200/400/600

MANN+HUMMEL
centrifugal Oil cleaners – 
the ingenious solution 
for many applications…
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Fil-Tec Ultraschallgeräte / Ultrasonic units 80 / 100 / 120 / 500 / 700 / 1600 / 2000 / 3300

Fertigung nach Muster oder Zeichnung / Produced on the basis of a sample or drawing

Schulungs- und Vorführzentrum / Training and Demonstration Centre

35

www.fil-tec-rixen..com
info@fil-tec-rixen.com

Fil-Tec filter detergent FT31Fil-Tec Filterreinigungsmittel FT31

Das Reinigungsmittel ist ein flüssiges Reinigungs-

konzentrat mit breiter Anwendungsskala. Es kann 

praktisch für fast alle Reinigungs- und Entfet-

tungsvorhaben eingesetzt werden. FT31 

 » ist hergestellt auf Wasserbasis 

 » ist leicht alkalisch

 » hat einen Siedepunkt über 100°C

 » ist nicht als umweltgefährdend eingestuft

Durch das Mischungsverhältnis von bis zu 1/100 

bei leicht fettigen Substanzen ergibt sich die gro-

ße Wirtschaftlichkeit von FT31. Weiterhin läßt sich 

FT31 problemlos versenden, da es als nicht um-

weltgefährdend eingestuft ist.

 

Fil-Tec FT31 is a liquid detergent designed for a 

broad spectrum of applications. It can be used for 

virtually all cleaning and degreasing tasks. FT31 

 » is water-based

 » is mildly alkaline

 » has a boiling point in excess of 100°C

 » is not environmentally hazardous 

FT31 is very economical: the mixing ratio for 

slightly greasy substances is 1:100. As it is classed 

as a non-hazardous product, FT31 is not subject 

to any transport restrictions. FT31 is supplied in 

25-litre containers.

 and after

before   
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Service
Fil-Tec production and major over-
haul

Fil-Tec Produktion und Grundüber-
holung

Fil-Tec vertreibt nicht nur das vielfältige Ange-

bot eines namhaften Filterherstellers, sondern 

wir besitzen dazu auch das technische Wissen 

zur Entwicklung und Fertigung von eigenen Fil-

terelementen. Die Original Fil-Tec Filterelemente 

und Filter- Bauteile aus eigener Fertigung werden 

für vorhandene Filterinstallationen hergestellt. 

Sie erhalten unsere qualitativ hochwertigen,  

technischen Produkte heute in jeder gewünsch-

ten Stückzahl und Ausführung innerhalb kürzes-

ter Zeit.

At Fil-Tec-Rixen GmbH we not only distribute the 

highly varied product range of a renowned filter 

manufacturer, we also possess the technical know-

how required for the development and manufac-

ture of our own filter elements. Original Fil-Tec-

Rixen filter elements and filter components from 

our own production are manufactured for existing 

filter installations. You can now receive our high-

quality technical products in any quantity and 

specification you require within short notice.
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Service
Fil-Tec production and major over-
haul

Fil-Tec Produktion und Grundüber-
holung

Fil-Tec vertreibt nicht nur das vielfältige Ange-

bot eines namhaften Filterherstellers, sondern 

wir besitzen dazu auch das technische Wissen 

zur Entwicklung und Fertigung von eigenen Fil-

terelementen. Die Original Fil-Tec Filterelemente 

und Filter- Bauteile aus eigener Fertigung werden 

für vorhandene Filterinstallationen hergestellt. 

Sie erhalten unsere qualitativ hochwertigen,  

technischen Produkte heute in jeder gewünsch-

ten Stückzahl und Ausführung innerhalb kürzes-

ter Zeit.

At Fil-Tec-Rixen GmbH we not only distribute the 

highly varied product range of a renowned filter 

manufacturer, we also possess the technical know-

how required for the development and manufac-

ture of our own filter elements. Original Fil-Tec-

Rixen filter elements and filter components from 

our own production are manufactured for existing 

filter installations. You can now receive our high-

quality technical products in any quantity and 

specification you require within short notice.

Wartung und Instandsetzung / Maintenance and reconditioning

Reinigungsmittel und -Werkzeuge / Filter detergents and cleaning tools

Filter fabric 10μm ( mesh 660/63 ) before cleaning Filter fabric 10μm ( mesh 660/63 ) after cleaning



A • AAF • ABEX • AC • AC-AVIATION • ACCURATE • AC-DELCO • AF • AFL • AFS 
AGIP • AGROFLOW • AIAS • AIR DALE • AIRFIL • AIRMAZE • AIRPEL • AIR 
REFINER • AIRSAN • AJAC • AKO • AL-FILTER • ALCO • ALCOVE ALFA-LAVAL • 
ALLOVE • ALSA • ALSTHOLM  • ALTAIR • AMA • AMBAC • AMC-K AVO • 
AMERICAN FELT • AMERICAN PLUMBER • AMEROID • AMETEK • AMF • 
ANSELM • AP-FILTER • AP-LOCKHEED • APCO • APIC • AQUA PURE • AQUA SRL 
• AQUIONIES • ARGO • ARK AL • ARLON • ARM • ARMY NAVY • ARROW • AS • 
ASAHI • ATEX • ATLANTIK • ATLAS-FILTRI  • AUER • AUTOPAR • AW • 

B • BAKER • B & K • BALDWIN • BALSTON • BANNER • BARIKOS • BARON • BCD • 
BEA • BEDIA • BEKAERT • BELGOES • BENCKISER • BERKEFELD • BERNOULLI • 
BIG • BLOHM & VOSS • BOLL & KIRCH • BOSCH • BOWSER • BRIGGS • BRUNS-
WIG • BULLARD • BURGESS • BURT SEP. • 

C • CAMFIL • CAN-FLOW • CAP • CAPA • CARDEN • CARDEV • CAREY • CARQUEST 
• CARTER • CAV • CEAG • CFA • CFM • CHAMP • CHAMPION • CHARR-LYNN • 
CHIKAGO-PNEU • CILLIT • CJC • CLEAN • COBHAM • COMPU FILTER • 
COMMERCIAL • COOPERS • CROSLAND • CULLIGAN • CUNO • CURTIS • 
CYCLONE • 

D • DAHL • DAN  • DANFOSS • DAVEY • DCL • DEDERON • DELAIR • DELBAG • 
DELTA • DELTA ENGINE • DELTA PURE • DELTECH • DELUXE • DEW • DIAMOND 
• DOLLINGER • DOMNICK HUNTER • DONALDSON • DONGWOO • DONIT • 
DRÄGER • DREIHA • DROTT • DUMM • DUMMY • DURST • DVZ • DYNAPURE • 
DYNAMIC • DYNISCO • 

E • ECOTEX • EKASTU • EKOS • ELEKTROLUBE-REFINER • ELOFIC • EM-TECHNIK • 
EMW • ENKA • EPE • E.R.F. • ESTA • ESTERS • ETHA• EUROFILTRE • EUROPAFIL-
TER • EVERPURE • EWO • EXCELL • 

F • F & S • FACET • FAG • FAI • FAIREY • FALBAN • FAPOFIL • FARR • FAS • FASSE • 
FAUDI • FBO • FDI • FECO • FERCH • FETZER • FIAAM • FIFE • FILGA • FILPRO • 
FILSORB • FILT • FILTAN • FILTERDYNE • FILTERFRESH • FILTERITE • FILTER 
MONZA • FILTERKING • FILTER MATE • FILTERON • FILTOMAT • FILTRAIR • FIL-
TRAK • FILTRAL • FILTREC • FILTREL • FILTREX • FILTROIL • FILTRON • FILU • FINN 
• FIRESTONE • FIRON • FISPA • FLEETGUARD • FLODIN • FLO-LINE • FLOW • 
FLUCON • FLUIDAIR • FLUIDTEK • FLUITECH • FLUTEC • FOORD • FRAM • 
FRANTZ • FREUDENBERG • FRITZ • FSI • FSN • FSO • FUJI • FULFLO • FWS • 

G • GAF • GANTOS • GARDEV • GARLA • GELMAN • GEMOC • GENERAL FILTER • 
GESTO • GHELFI • GIESSE • GIF • GKD • GLACIER • GOLDEN-FILTER • GORE • 
GPC • GRAINGER • GREENFILTER • GRESEN • GREYFRIARS • GROHE • GROUP 7 
• GRÜNBECK • GUARD • GUARDIAN • GUD • GUIOT • GULF • GULF COAST • 
GULFGATE • 

H • HANKINSON • HARMO • HARMSCO • HARNISCH • HARVARD • HARWARD • 
HASTING • HAYWARD • HDW • HEBOLD • HECO • HEISHIN • HELSA • HENDER-
SON • HENGST • HENRY • HERRICK • HILCO • HILLIARD • HITZMANN • HODGE 
• HONEYWELL • HR-FILTERS • HS • HUCO • HUNGER • HYCON • HYDAC • 
HYDEV • HYDRECO • HYDROFILT • HYTREX • 

I • IFM • ILLBRUCK • IMB • INDUCONTROL • INDUFIL • INFILTEC • INTEK • INTER-
NORMEN • ISHIGAKI • 

J • JACK  • JAGRO • JONELL • JOWA • 

K • KANAGAWA-KIKI • K&N • KARBERG & HENNEMANN • KATADYN • KAYDON  • 
KAYSER • KDC • KE • KEENE • KELTEC • KEM • KERAFOL • KEYSTONE • KILEEN • 
KING • KING FILTRATION • KINGTOOL • KIRK ALDIE • KJ-FILTER • KLEANOIL • 
KLEEN-RITE • KLEENTEK • KLEIN • KNECHT • KOCH • KODAK • KOJI • KÖPP • 
KOUKENSHA • KR • KRALINATOR • KREBSÖGE • KUSS • 

Fil-Tec Rixen GmbH
osterrade 26  ·  D-21031 Hamburg

Phone +49 (0) 40-656 856 - 0  ·  Fax +49 (0) 40-656 57 31
info@fil-tec-rixen.com  ·  www.fil-tec-rixen.com

Fil-Tec Filter passend für / Fil-Tec Filter compatible with

L • LAKOS • LAUTRETTE • LB-FILTERS • LE BOUZET • LECHLER • LEE • LEMPCO • 
LEOFILTER • LENZ • LIQUID-PUR • LOCKHEED • LOEFFLER • LUBERFINER • 
LUBRAFIL • LUCAS • LUWA • LUV • LWK • 

M • M-FILTER • MAHLE/FILTRATION GROUP • MANN & HUMMEL • MANVILLE • 
MARVEL  • MAX • M&C • MEAT & DORIA • MERLIN • MEYERINCK • MIBA • 
MICRO • MICRO-PORE • MICROFILTER • MICRONAIR • MICROPOR • MILLIPORE 
• MINNTECH • MIOFILTRE • MISUZU • MITSUBISHI • MOATTI • MOBIL • 
MODINA • MONARK • MOOG • MOPAR • MORRISON • MOTOQUIP • 
MOTORCRAFT • MOTORGUARD • MP-FILTRI • MULTIPAR • MULTIPURE • 
MURPHY • 

N • NAFCO • NANTONG • NAPA • NEDERMANN • NELSON • NFM • NFV • 
NIKOLAER • NIPPARTS • NIPPON • NITTO-KOGYO • NKK • NOKIA NORCLEAN • 
NORGREN • NORIT • NTZ • NUCLEPORE • NUGENT • 

O • ÖKO-SAN • OIL MASTER • OK-FILTER • OK-KENVIG • OLYMPIC • OMT • 
OSMON • OUDEN • OVENTROP • 

P • PACCAR • PACO • PAKO • PALL • PARFIT • PARKER • PARMATIC • PBR • PECCO • 
PECO • PEERLESS • PENTAIR • PENTEK • PENZOIL • PERFILTER • PERMATC • 
PERRY • PHILIPS • PIONEER • PLEATCO • PLESSEY • PMAX • PMC • PNEUMA-
TECH • POSEIDON • POWERFLOW • POWERPART • PPM • PRIME INTERN • 
PROMAC • PROTECH • PRUEX • PTI • PURADYN • PURA FIL • PURE AIR • PUREX 
• PURFLUX • PUROFLOW • PUROLATOR • PUTSCH • 

Q • QUAKER • QIF-AIR • QUINCY • 

R • R & B • RACINE • RACOR • RADECO • RAYCO • REBATEC • REFILCO • REGEL-
TECHNIK • REKORD • RELLUMIX • RESY • REX • RHODIUS • ROKI • RON-VIC • 
ROQUET • ROTRING • ROYAL • RRR • RUSELL • RWO • RYCO • 

S • S&S • SAB • SAMPIGON • SAREX • SARTORIUS • SASAKURA • SAVARA • SCAPA 
• SCAMATIC • SCHIMMEL • SCHMITTER • SCHROEDER • SCHÜNEMANN • 
SCHUMACHER • SEAGULL • SEARS • SEEBACH • SEFAR • SEITZ • SEPAR • 
SEPARAT TECHN. • SEPTECH • SERFILCO • SHELL • SIEBEC • SIMMS • 
SINFILTRON • SINTERCON • SMC • SMP • SOCOMIT • SOFILTRA • SOFIMA • 
SOFRANCE SOLBERG • SONDERMANN • SOPARIS • SORBEXX • SPARKLER • 
SPEE • SRS • ST • STANADYNE • STANDARDAIR • STAUFF • STAY-READY • 
STEINHAUS • STERLING • STP • STRÄB • SUCCESS • SULLIVAN • SUNOCO • 
SUNSHINE • 

T • TAIKO • TECAFILTERS • TECALEMIT • TECHNOLAB • TECNECO • TECNOCAR • 
TECNOCOMP TEHO • TELEDYNE • TEQCOM • TEXACO • THIELMANN • TJ • 
TORIT • TOTAL • TOYO • TROX • TRU-AIR • TROPACK • TRUCKCARE • TSK • 
TSUKISHIMA • 

U • UCC • UFI • ULTRAFILTER  • UNICEL • UNICO • UNILUBE • UNION • UNIPART 
UNITEC • UNITECH • UNITED • UNITED AIR • UNITED ENGINE LIFE • 

V • VARTA • VASCOTECH • VELCON • VETUS • VIA • VIC • VICKERS • VIKTOR • VIO 
FILTERS • VIRGIS • VOKES • VOLZ • VTE • 

W • WABCO • WAKO • WALKER • WAP • WARNER LEWIS • WARMA • WATERPIK • 
WATTS • WEISHAUPT • WESTFALIA • WF-FILTROW • WGB • WINSLOW • WIPAC 
• WIX (NEW: MANN & HUMMEL) FILTRATION TECHNOLOGY POLAND SP 
Z O O • WOODGATE • WORLDPARTS • 

Y • YOKY • YOWOON • YUZHIN IMF • 

Z • ZAFFO • ZANDER • ZEKS • ZINGA • ZURN


